

February 07, 2026

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLSE	BSE Scrip Code: 544107

Subject: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025, published today i.e. Saturday, February 07, 2026 in following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All edition) - English Language
2. Business Standard (Delhi edition) - Hindi Language

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blseervices.com>


You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For BLS E-Services Limited

.....
Neha Baid
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No. A-33753

Enclose: a/a



INTERNATIONAL COMBUSTION (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L36912WB1936PLC008588

Registered Office: Infinity Benchmark, 11th Floor, Plot No. G-1,
Block EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Kolkata 700 091
Phone: +91(33) 4080 3000

e-mail: info@internationalcombustion.in; Website : www.internationalcombustion.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the
Third Quarter and Nine Months' Period ended 31st December, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months' Period Ended	
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	7258.01	8313.84	20847.13	20723.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	(259.96)	633.46	(339.61)	871.22
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	(259.96)	914.35	(339.61)	1152.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	(265.46)	617.18	(346.80)	815.62
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(217.93)	613.60	(327.43)	804.32
6.	Equity Share Capital	239.03	239.03	239.03	239.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	13,136.86			
8.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic	(11.11)	25.82	(14.51)	34.12
2.	Diluted	(11.11)	25.82	(14.51)	34.12

Note :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the third quarter and nine months' period ended 31st December, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, BSE Ltd. at https://www.bseindia.com and of the Company at https://www.internationalcombustion.in and also at the QR Code below.

Place : Kolkata


Dated : 6th February, 2026

For & on behalf of the
Board of Directors of
International Combustion (India) Limited

Indrajit Sen

Managing Director (DIN-00216190)

ACKNOWLEDGED LEADERSHIP IN TECHNOLOGY



BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018

Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999

E-mail : shares@bannari.com Website : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025

(₹. in Lakhs)


Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited).....					
		(Audited)					
1.	Total income	64947.19	57837.29	42284.64	165035.42	130323.79	181924.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	7252.44	6572.73	4458.15	16254.84	10741.89	16225.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	7252.44	6572.73	4458.15	16254.84	10741.89	16225.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4839.00	4270.30	2881.08	10634.13	6950.67	10466.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4852.95	4244.85	2922.49	10697.95	7160.59	10615.92
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	176634.66
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a. Basic (₹.)	38.59	34.05	22.98	84.80	55.43	83.47
	b. Diluted (₹.)	38.59	34.05	22.98	84.80	55.43	83.47

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

Place : Coimbatore


Date : 06.02.2026



For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED

(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)

CHAIRMAN



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

43.60%

Rs. 736 Cr.

REVENUE

25.23%

Rs. 198 Cr.

EBITDA

33.08%

Rs. 170 Cr.

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Company reported strong financial performance in Quarter 3 and in 9 months of Financial year 2025-2026 - almost achieved Financial year 2024-2025 full year performance in 9 months of financial year 2025-2026 driven by increase in application counts in Visa & consular services and through operational efficiencies.
- The Company has declared an interim dividend of 200% on the face value of its equity shares.
- The company continues to strengthen its global footprint and diversify its portfolio with key contract wins and various strategic initiatives across multiple geographies.
- Growth in EBITDA and profitability was driven by Visa & Consular Services business due to higher application counts and continuing benefits due to change in business model from partner run to self-managed centers.

Consolidated financial results:-

(Rs. in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	736.46	512.85	2,183.65	1,500.53	2,193.30
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	190.56	140.20	593.58	438.87	605.52
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	170.22	127.91	536.90	394.43	539.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	157.88	162.43	606.51	409.21	559.86
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)					
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.36	9.06	12.34
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.35	9.06	12.33

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

(Rs. in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	50.43	41.19	140.98	113.13	138.49
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	23.61	0.38	29.56	20.48	23.12
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	25.29	0.27	30.94	20.38	21.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.11	0.25	30.75	20.34	21.74

2.

The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.

3.

On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 0.67 crores within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

4.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 06, 2026, has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share.


5.

Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLS E) got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Rs. in Crores)

OBJECT(S)	Amount proposed to be utilized	Amount utilized upto December 31, 2025	Total unutilized amount upto December 31, 2025
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	15.38	82.20
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-
General corporate purpose	76.69	76.41	0.28
Total	277.77	120.50	157.27

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 157.20/- crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Monitoring account.



Place : New Delhi

Date : 6th February, 2026


For BLS International Services Limited

sd/-

Diwakar Aggarwal

Chairman

DIN 00144645



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Figures represent Q3 FY25-26

+115.5%

Rs. 286.70 Crores

TOTAL INCOME

+7.0%

Rs. 22.70 Crores

*EBITDA

+8.7%

Rs. 15.22 Crores

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

- Total Income stood at Rs. 286.70 crores in Q3FY26 as compared to 133.05 crores in Q3FY25 registering a growth of 115.5% YoY.
- EBITDA increased by 7.0% YoY to Rs. 22.70 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 21.20 crores in Q3FY25.*EBITDA includes Other Income
- Profit after tax grew by 8.7% YoY to Rs. 15.22 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 14.01 crores in Q3FY25.
- The Company has declared its first interim dividend of 5% on the face value of its equity shares.

Consolidated financial results:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	28,067.64	12,763.48	79,441.84	28,014.75	51,935.33
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	2,095.11	1,908.84	6,890.67	5,580.47	7,913.53
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1,522.46	1,401.05	5,102.65	4,150.12	5,881.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,497.07	1,399.83	5,077.26	4,146.45	5,895.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79
(b) Diluted	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	2,257.34	2,137.14	6,128.29	5,113.30	6,682.57
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	552.92	1,358.06	1,738.06	3,381.15	3,669.78
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	405.57	1,014.79	1,292.34	2,528.15	2,744.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	414.46	1,012.93	1,301.23	2,522.57	2,712.92
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	0.45	1.12	1.42	2.78	3.02
(b) Diluted	0.45	1.12	1.42	2.78	3.02

2.

The above Financial Results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 05, 2026.

3.

These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).

4.

The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 30,929.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Rs. in Lakhs)

OBJECT(S)	Amount proposed to be utilized	Amount utilized upto December 31, 2025	Total unutilized amount upto December 31, 2025
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	1,538.23	8,220.48
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	-	7,478.30
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	2,871.00	-
General Corporate Purpose	7,668.92	7,640.74	28.18
Total	27,776.93	12,049.97	15,726.96

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 15,720.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Monitoring account.

5.

The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has only reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

6.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 05, 2026, has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.50/- per equity share.

7.

On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to assess financial impacts.
The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 28.41 lakh within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

8.


During the previous year, on 26 November 2024, the Company acquired 57% equity share capital of Aadfidelis Solutions Private Limited (ASPL) and it's 100% subsidiary Sai Finent Advisory Private Limited for a cash consideration of Rs. 7789 lakhs, subject to adjustments mutually agreed between the parties to the transactions.
The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 include the results of ASPL which was acquired on November 26, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.

9.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at link - https://blseservices.com/uploads/files/Financial_Results_for_the_Quarter_and_Nine_Months_ended_December_31_2025.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Place : New Delhi

Date : February 05, 2026



BLS E-Services Limited

sd/-

Rahul Sharma

Executive Director & CFO

DIN No. 06879073



पंजाब नैशनल बैंक
ਪੰਜਾਬ ਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਬੈਂਕ

एआरएमबी, लीसरी मंजिल, बिजली घर के निकट, लाल दरवाजा, अहमदाबाद - 380001 ई.मेल: cs4517@pnb.bank.in

बिक्री जानकारी सूचना

1) **मैसर्स सिम्कोन इंडस्ट्रीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड:** जी/504, आरोही एनक्लेव, गाला जिम खाना रोड, साऊथ बोपल, अहमदाबाद-380058. और एक पता: गोदाम सं. जी-5 एवं 6, अनमोल एस्टेट, अनमोल फार्म के निकट, बरेजा, अहमदाबाद-382425

2) **श्री मनोज मिरंडा (निदेशक/गारंटर/गिरवीदाता):** जी/504, आरोही एनक्लेव, गाला जिम खाना रोड, साऊथ बोपल, अहमदाबाद-380058.

3) **श्री योगेश डी. गोर (निदेशक/गारंटर/गिरवीदाता):** 43, मोनार्क सिटी-2, शांति एसिस्टांटिफ स्कूल के निकट, एप्पलवुड के पीछे, स्लेहा, अहमदाबाद-380058.

4) **श्रीमती वैशाली वाई. गोर (गारंटर/गिरवीदाता):** ए-1041, राजीव पार्क, ओद्यव अहमदाबाद सिटी, ओद्यव इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, अहमदाबाद सिटी, अहमदाबाद, गुजरात-382415

5) **श्री अश्वत शुक्ला (निदेशक/गारंटर):** 1218-ए, पॉकेट-1, सेक्टर-बी, बी/एच. फोर्टिस अस्पताल के पीछे, वसंत कुंज, साऊथ वेस्ट, दिल्ली-110070.

बितीय संघर्षियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के प्रावधानों के अधीन अवल सूनना।

विषय: प्रत्याभूत सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री

कृपया बितीय संघर्षियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अधीन दिनांक 09.10.2025 को जारी सूचना (समाचारपत्र में दिनांक 16.10.2025 को प्रकाशित) तथा नीचे उल्लेखित सम्पत्तियों पर दिनांक 17.12.2025 पर प्रतिकात्मक कब्जा करते समय अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा जारी कब्जा सूचना दिनांक 17.12.2025 का अवलोकन करें।

सम्पत्ति का विवरण

चल सम्पत्तियों का हॉयपोथिकेशन: चालू सम्पत्तियों का हॉयपोथिकेशन जिसमें स्टॉक, स्टॉक इन ट्रेड, ग्रायन, उपभोग के योग्य भंडार एवं पुर्जों तथा प्रथम प्रभारित दस्तावेज में उल्लेखित कंपनी की सम्पूर्ण चालू सम्पत्तियां शामिल हैं।

गिरवी पर रखी अवल सम्पत्ति-1: मौजा (सिम) बोपल, तालुका दरकरोई, जिला अहमदाबाद, पंजीयन जिला अहमदाबाद एवं उप जिला अहमदाबाद-09 (बोपल) की सीमा में स्थित सर्वे सं. 507+508+509+510+523 की टी.पी. स्क्रीम सं. 3 में अंतिम प्लॉट सं. 174, 175 एवं 176/1 वाली गैर-कृषि भूमि पर स्थित "आरोही एलीगेंस" के नाम से ज्ञात योजना में ब्लॉक सं. जी में पांचवी मंजिल पर प्लेट सं. जी-504, परिमाण 194 वर्ग यार्ड वाली 162.20 वर्ग मीटर (सुपर बिल्ट अप एरिया), वाली अवल सम्पत्ति के साथ आर्बिटिट पार्किंग तथा अतिमंजिल हिस्सा 50.90 वर्ग मीटर का सम्पूर्ण एवं सर्वांगीण हिस्सा। **(श्री मनोज विक्टर मिरंदा द्वारा मालिकानाप्राप्त)।** चौहद्दी निम्नानुसार: पूर्व: भीतरी सड़क, पश्चिम: प्लेट सं. जी/503, उत्तर: भीतरी सड़क, दक्षिण: प्लेट सं. जी/501.

गिरवी पर रखी अवल सम्पत्ति-2: मौजा ग्राम-शेला, तालुका सांनद, जिला अहमदाबाद, उप जिला सांनद में स्थित ब्लॉक सं. 259 259 पैकी 1,260 पैकी, ब्लॉक सं. 261 एवं ब्लॉक सं. 263 पूर्वी ओर की भूमि पर स्थित "मोनार्क सिटी 2" के नाम से ज्ञात योजना में रो मकान टाइप डी/1 तथा मकान सं. 43 परिमाण लगभग 83.73 वर्ग यार्ड प्लॉट क्षेत्रफल एवं भूमि में अविभाजित हिस्सा परिमाण 47.55 वर्ग यार्ड कुल परिमाण लगभग 131.28 वर्ग यार्ड साथ में उस पर निर्माण मूल एवं पहली मंजिल, सीढ़ी, केबिन तथा छत का अधिकार परिमाण लगभग 144.28 वर्ग यार्ड वाली अवल सम्पत्ति का सम्पूर्ण एवं सर्वांगीण हिस्सा। **(श्री योगेश डी. गोर तथा श्रीमती वैशाली वाई. गोर द्वारा मालिकानाप्राप्त)।** चौहद्दी निम्नानुसार: पूर्व: भीतरी सड़क, पश्चिम: रो मकान सं. जी/2 टाइप मकान सं. 52, उत्तर: रो मकान सं. डी/1 टाइप मकान सं. 42, दक्षिण: रो मकान सं. डी/1 टाइप मकान सं. 44.

इस संबंध में एतद्द्वारा आपको इस सूचना की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में ऊपर उल्लेखित सूचना में वर्णित रकम के रूप में **₹. 3,07,58,505.83 (रुपये तीन करोड़ सात लाख अनदानन हजार पांच सौ पांच एवं पैसे सिरासी मात्र)** के साथ वर्तमान तारीख तक ब्याज तथा कथित सम्पत्ति पर कब्जा लेते समय तथा उसके बाद उसके संरक्षण के लिए अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा किए गए व्यय की रकम चुकता कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से ऊपर उल्लेखित सम्पत्तियों को मुक्त कराने को मुक्त जाता है, अगर आप कथित अवधि के भीतर ऊपर उल्लेखित रकम का भुगतान करने में विफल होते हैं, तो अधोहस्ताक्षरी बकाया रकम की वसूली के लिए ऊपरोक्त सम्पत्तियों को बिक्री करने तथा ऊपर उल्लेखित अधिनियम तथा नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार उचित समझे जाने वाले अन्य उपाय करने के लिए बाध्य होगा।

दिनांक: 30.01.2026, स्थान: अहमदाबाद हस्ता/ अधिभूत अधिकारी, पंजाब नैशनल बैंक



अंसल प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड
कॉर्पोरेट आइडेंटिटी नंबर: L45101DL1967PLC004759
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 115, अंसल भवन, 16, कस्तूरबा गांधी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
ईमेल: contactansalapi@gmail.com

सर्वजनिक सूचना

यह सूचना जनता की जानकारी के लिए है कि कंपनी के बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स में बदलाव के कारण, सभी बोर्ड प्रस्ताव और किसी भी तरह के पावर ऑफ अटॉर्नी, साथ ही वकीलों, सॉलिडिटर या किसी अन्य व्यक्ति के पक्ष में जारी किए गए सभी वकालतनामों और कानूनी अधिकार, जो पिछले बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स और/या उसकी समितियों और/या कंपनी के पिछले मैनेजमेंट या उसकी पु्प कंपनियों/सहायक कंपनियों द्वारा जारी किए गए थे, उन पर कार्रवाई करने से पहले मौजूदा बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स द्वारा स्पष्ट लिखित री-वैलिडेशन की आवश्यकता होगी। ऐसे सभी रीवैलिडेशन के लिए रिक्वेस्ट सवमित करने और प्रोसेस करने के मकसद से, और कंपनी को भेजे गए सभी बाहरी कम्युनिकेशन, रिज्रेंजेशन, नोटिस और सवालों को पाने के लिए, कंपनी ने **CONTACTANSALAPI@GMAIL.COM** को ऑफिशियल ईमेल आईडी तब किया है। किसी भी दूसरे तरीके या पते से भेजा गया कोई भी कम्युनिकेशन या रिक्वेस्ट कंपनी द्वारा माना नहीं जाएगा और न ही उस पर कोई कार्रवाई की जाएगी। कंपनी या उसकी पु्प कंपनियों/सॉलिडियरी कंपनियों की ओर से किसी भी पिछले बोर्ड रिजॉल्यूशन, पावर ऑफ अटॉर्नी या वकालतनामा के आधार पर किया गया या करने की कोशिश किया गया कोई भी काम, दस्तावेज, प्रतिनिधित्व या कार्रवाई, मौजूदा बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स से पहले लिखित रीवैलिडेशन किए बिना, अनधिकृत, अमान्य और कंपनी या उसकी पु्प कंपनियां/सॉलिडियरी कंपनियों पर गैर-बाध्यकारी माना जाएगा, और ऐसे काम करने वाले व्यक्ति पर लागू कानून के तहत उचित कानूनी और अन्य परिणाम हो सकते हैं।

अंसल प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ताक्षर /— निदेशक

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 07.02.2026



आनंद राठी ग्लोबल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, एक्सप्रेस जेन, ए विंग, आठवीं मंजिल, वेस्टर्न एक्सप्रेस हाईवे, गोरगंज (ई), मुंबई-400063 भारत
मोबाइल: +91 9310908862 | वेबसाइट: www.rathi.com

ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

एतद्द्वारा जन साधारण एवं विशेष रूप से नीचे उल्लेखित कर्जदार/गारंटर्स को सूचित किया जाता है कि अन्य विषयों के साथ यहां नीचे वर्णित **अनुपस्थित** अवल सम्पत्ति आनंद राठी ग्लोबल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड ["आरपीएफएल"] (प्रत्यक्ष ऋणदाता) के संक्षम प्रत्याभूत की गई है, जिसका ऋण खाता सं. **APPL00007319** एवं **APPL00007664** है, जिस पर एआरजीएफएल के अधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा कब्जा कर लिया गया है एवं यहां नीचे उल्लेखित कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/गारंटर/गारंटर से यहां विशेष तौर पर **अनुपस्थित** में वर्णित कुल रकम तथा वसूली की तारीख तक उस पर अनुबंधकीय दर पर ब्याज तथा अन्य लागत एवं शुल्कों की रकम की वसूली के लिए "जैसे है जहाँ" एवं "जैसे हो जो कुछ है" तथा "वहां जो कुछ है" के आधार पर विशेष रूप से **अनुपस्थित** में उल्लेखित तारीख को वेबसाइट: <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> के जरिए ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से बिक्री की जाएगी।

कर्जदार का नाम: मैसर्स न्यू मट्टा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स जे-7 मुखराम गार्डन चौखंडी रोड तिलक नगर वेस्ट दिल्ली: 110018

वह कर्जदार/ई के नाम: श्रीमती संगीता मट्टा जे-7, राज सिनेमा के निकट, मुखराम गार्डन चौखंडी रोड तिलक नगर वेस्ट दिल्ली: 110018 **श्री रोहित मट्टा** जे-7, राज सिनेमा के निकट, मुखराम गार्डन चौखंडी रोड तिलक नगर वेस्ट दिल्ली: 110018

सम्पत्ति का प्रकार: ग्राम चौखंडी, मुख राम गार्डन, वेस्ट दिल्ली-110018 के रेंज सं. 13 किस्सा सं. 20/1 में से छत के अधीनवर् के सारा सम्पत्ति सं. जे-7 एवं पुरान नं. डब्ल्यूजे-24/2 जी/2-ए, सम्पूर्ण एफएफ, **बोस्टी निम्नानुसार: पूर्व:** सम्पत्ति का हिस्सा/अन्य सम्पत्ति, **पश्चिम:** अन्य सम्पत्ति, **उत्तर:** 25 फीट सड़क, **दक्षिम:** अन्य सम्पत्ति।

₹. 28,06,744/- (रुपये अठ्ठाईस लाख छह हजार सात सौ धौलालीस मात्र)	₹. 2,31,040/- (रुपये दो लाख इक्तीस हजार चालीस मात्र)
नीलामी की तिथि	27 फरवरी, 2026
आरंभित मूल्य	₹. 27,25,000/- (रुपये सत्ताईस लाख पच्चीस हजार मात्र)
बयाना राशि जमा	आरंभित मूल्य का 10%
न्यूनतम बोली मुद्दे रकम	₹. 10,000/-
कब्जा की स्थिति	भौतिक कब्जा
इच्छुक क्रेताओं के लिए सम्पत्ति के निरीक्षण की तिथि एवं समय	23 फरवरी, 2026 सुबह 10.00 बजे से अपराह्न 4.00 बजे तक
केवाईसी दस्तावेज/ईएमडी के साह्य इत्यादि के साथ निविदा प्रपत्र जमा करने की तिथि व समय	केवाईसी दस्तावेज के साथ 25 फरवरी, 2026 को अपराह्न 4.00 बजे तक
ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताव खुलने की तारीख एवं समय	27 फरवरी, 2026 को सुबह 10.00 बजे से अपराह्न 1.00 बजे के बीच

टिप्पणी: इच्छुक बोलीदाता/क्रेता नीलामी प्रक्रिया के संबंध में विस्तृत नियम एवं शर्तों के लिए आनंद राठी ग्रुप की वेबसाइट www.rathi.com देख सकते हैं।

यह प्रकाशन उपरोक्त कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/गारंटर्स के लिए प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 9(1) के अधीन निर्धारित 15 दिनों की सूचना भी है।
दिनांक: 6 फरवरी, 2026
स्थान: दिल्ली

हस्ता/ आनंद राठी ग्लोबल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड अधिभूत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

43.60%

Rs. 736 Cr.

REVENUE

25.23%

Rs. 198 Cr.

EBITDA

33.08%

Rs. 170 Cr.

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Company reported strong financial performance in Quarter 3 and in 9 months of Financial year 2025-2026 - almost achieved Financial year 2024-2025 full year performance in 9 months of financial year 2025-2026 driven by increase in application counts in Visa & consular services and through operational efficiencies.
- The Company has declared an interim dividend of 200% on the face value of its equity shares.
- The company continues to strengthen its global footprint and diversify its portfolio with key contract wins and various strategic initiatives across multiple geographies.
- Growth in EBITDA and profitability was driven by Visa & Consular Services business due to higher application counts and continuing benefits due to change in business model from partner run to self-managed centers.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	736.46	512.85	2,183.65	1,500.53	2,193.30
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	190.56	140.20	593.58	438.87	605.52
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	170.22	127.91	536.90	394.43	539.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	157.88	162.43	606.51	409.21	559.86
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)					
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.36	9.06	12.34
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	3.95	2.93	12.35	9.06	12.33

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Income from Operations	50.43	41.19	140.98	113.13	138.49
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	23.61	0.38	29.56	20.48	23.12
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	25.29	0.27	30.94	20.38	21.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.11	0.25	30.75	20.34	21.74

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.

3. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified the four Labour Codes, consolidating 29 prior laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment released draft Central Rules and FAQs to assess financial impacts. The Group has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact consisting of gratuity of Rs. 0.67 crores within the employee benefit expense. The Group continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

4. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 06, 2026, has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share.

5. Group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLSE) got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)

	Amount proposed to be utilized	Amount utilized upto December 31, 2025	Total unutilized amount upto December 31, 2025
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	15.38	82.20
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.71	-	74.78
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.78	28.71	-
General corporate purpose	76.69	76.41	0.28
Total	277.77	120.50	157.27

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2025 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 157.20/- crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Monitoring account.



For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-
Diwakar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN 00144645





एयू स्मॉल फाईनेन्स बैंक लिमिटेड (ए शेड्यूल्ड कमर्शियल बैंक)
रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस: 19-A, धुलेश्वर गार्डन, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-302001 (CIN:L36911RJ1996PLC011381)
परिशिष्ट-IV-A
नियम 8(6) के परन्तुक को देखें
अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्रय के लिए विक्रय सूचना

बितीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूतिहित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के शर्त व सम्पत्ति नियम 8(6) के अन्तर्गत अचल सम्पत्तियों की ई-नीलामी विक्रय सूचना आमजन को साधारणतया तथा कृपों, सहकृपों, जमानदार व बंधककर्ता को विशेष रूप से एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि निम्नलिखित बन्धक अवल सम्पत्तियों का कब्जा एयू स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड (ए शेड्यूल्ड कमर्शियल बैंक) के पास से ज्ञात जो कि आगे एयू एफ बी मन्दर्भित किया जाएगा के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया था को " जैसे है जहाँ है " एवं जो भी है जैसा भी है के आधार पर ई-नीलामी द्वारा निम्न तालिका में दर्शित बकाया राशि एवं भविष्य का ब्याज, लगत व शुरू की वसूली हेतु विक्रय किये जात का निर्णय लिया गया है। यह सूचित किया जाता है कि ई-नीलामी वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> के माध्यम से आयोजित की जावेगी।

ऋण खाता संख्या एवं ऋणी /सह-ऋणी/ बंधककर्ता/ जमानदार का नाम	19(2) मांग नोटिस की दिनांक व राशि एवं सांकेतिक कब्जे की दिनांक एवं बकाया राशि	सम्पत्ति/सम्पत्तियों का विवरण	आरंभित मूल्य ईरूपकी राशि एवं निविदा वृद्धि राशि (राशि रु. में)	ई-नीलामी की तिथि व समय एवं ईरूपकी जमा की अंतिम तिथि बोली और दस्तावेजों के प्रस्तुतिकरण का स्थान, निरीक्षण तिथि
ऋण खाता संख्या: 2306263449735061 9001220335445378 स्ट्रक्चर्स एण्ड डिजाइन्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड जरिए डायरेक्टर श्री कैलाश चन्द भट्ट व श्रीमती प्रिया भट्ट (ऋणी) श्री कैलाश चन्द भट्ट पुत्र श्री चन्द बल्लभ भट्ट (जमानदार) श्रीमती प्रभा भट्ट पत्नी श्री चन्दा बल्लभ भट्ट (जमानदार) बंधककर्ता) श्रीमती प्रिया भट्ट पत्नी श्री कैलाश चन्द भट्ट (जमानदार)	19(2) मांग सूचना दिनांक 17-10-2025 ऋण खाता संख्या: 2306263449735061) ₹ 48,21,516/- (रु. अड़तालीस लाख इक्कोस हजार पांच सौ सोलह मात्र) दिनांक 15-10-2025 तक ऋण खाता संख्या: 9001220335445378) ₹ 20,86,285/- (रु. बीस लाख छियासी हजार दो सौ पिच्चासी मात्र) दिनांक 15-10-2025 तक सामुहिक रूप से कुल रूपये ₹ 69,07,801/- (रु. उनहत्तर लाख साठ हजार आठ सौ एक मात्र) दिनांक 15-10-2025 तक सांकेतिक कब्जा दिनांक 19-01-2026 को किया गया। ऋण खाता संख्या: 2306263449735061) ₹ 52,43,987/- (रु. बावन लाख तैंयालीस हजार नौ सौ सत्वासी मात्र) दिनांक 31-01-2026 तक ऋण खाता संख्या: 9001220335445378) ₹ 21,67,647/- (रु. इक्कोस लाख सड़सठ हजार नव छः सौ सैंतालीस मात्र) दिनांक 31-01-2026 तक सामुहिक रूप से कुल रूपये ₹ 74,11,634/- (रु. चौहत्तर लाख ग्यारह हजार छः सौ चौतीस मात्र) दिनांक 31-01-2026 तक भविष्य का ब्याज व खर्च अतिरिक्त	आवासीय सम्पत्ति की वर्तमान और भविष्य की संरचनाओं के साथ सभी अनिश्चि अंग, एरिया क्षेत्रफल 325.27 वर्ग मीटर, खाता नं. 160 से संबंधित, खसरा नं. 134 निच स्थित गांव सितारगंज, (बार्द नं. 1, सितितगंज), तहसील सितारगंज, जिला खेम सिंह नगर, उत्तराखण्ड, जो कि श्रीमती प्रभा भट्ट के स्वामित्व में है, विक्रय विलेख उप पंजीकृत सितारगंज के ऑफिस में पंजिकृत, बुक नं. 1, वाल्यूम नं. 1784, पेज 185 से 208 पर, सिरियल नं. 3834 दिनांक 07.10.2021- सीएमए निम्नानुसार है:- पूर्व: रोड, पश्चिम: अन्य भूमि, उत्तर: रोड, दक्षिण: अन्य भूमि	आरंभित मूल्य : रु. 35,00,000/- (रु. पैंतीस लाख मात्र) ईरूपकी : रु. 3,50,000/- (रु. तीन लाख सत्तर हजार मात्र) बिड ईंकोरेंडल राशि : रु. 25,000/- (रुपये पच्चीस हजार मात्र)	17 मार्च 2026 दोपहर 2:00 बजे से सायं 4:00 बजे (5 मिनट के अंतिम विस्तार के साथ) बोली प्रपत्र जमा कराने की अंतिम तिथि 16 मार्च 2026 को सायं 06:00 बजे तक एयू स्मॉल फाईनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड, बैंक शाखा : प्राइवेट-1, प्राइवड व फर्स्ट फ्लोर, टॉवर-बी, पारस डाउनटाउन सेंटर, डीएलएफ सिटी, फेस-V, सेक्टर-53, गुडगांव गॉलफ कोर्स रोड, गुडगांव, हरियाणा 122003 ई-मेल: bhanu.singh3@aubank.in निरीक्षण दिनांक : 26 व 27 फरवरी 2026

सभी इच्छुक प्रतिभागियों/बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि नियम एवं शर्तों की अधिक जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> व <https://www.aubank.in/bank-auction> पर जाएं। ई-नीलामी की बिक्री कार्यवाही में भाग लेने के लिए श्री भानु प्रताप सिंह से सम्पर्क करने की सलाह दी जाती है, मो. नं. 9358002663 व ई-मेल bhanu.singh3@aubank.in

यह सुरक्षा ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) को तहत एक वैधानिक 30 दिनों का बिक्री नोटिस भी है।
ऋणी व बंधककर्ता को वैधानिक 30 दिनों का बिक्री नोटिस है।

ई-नीलामी बिक्री के नियम और शर्तें-

1. बंधक परिसंपत्ति की ई-नीलामी बिक्री AUSFB सुरक्षित लेनदार द्वारा "जैसा है, जहाँ है, "जैसा है वैसा, "जो कुछ भी है और "नो रिकोर्स के आधार पर की जावेगी उत्सर्पति पर कोई ज्ञात प्रभार नहीं है। 2. ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी की बिक्री में भाग लेने के लिए, बोली दस्तावेज, पेन कार्ड की प्रतियां, कंपनी और फोटो आईडी, कंपनी के मामले में बोर्ड रिजोल्यूशन, पते का प्रमाण पत्र ईरूपकी के साथ, जो आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी के माध्यम से देय है एयू स्मॉल फाईनेंस बैंक लिमिटेड के MSME AUCTION POOL ACCOUNT के नाम, चालू खाता संख्या 192120112171599 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK Limited पांचवी एवं छठी मंजिल, सी.बी.एच. जंक्शन एटोटीसी खसरा नंबर 6.4 से 6.7, ग्राम खुईदपुरा, न्यू आतिरा मार्केट जयपुर 302020, IFSC कोड: AUBL0002011 में जमा करना आवश्यक है, एक बार ऑनलाइन बोली सवमित करने के बाद, उसे वापस नहीं लिया जा सकता है। आगे बोलीदाता द्वारा प्रस्तुत किसी भी ईरूपकी को निम्नलिखित ईमेल आईडी यानी bhanu.singh3@aubank.in पर रद्द किए गए चेक की कॉपी के साथ आरटीजीएस / एनईएफटी की यूटीआर / रेफरेंस नंबर भेजने की आवश्यकता होगी। 3. सभी इच्छुक प्रतिभागियों / बोलीकर्ताओं से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि ई-नीलामी की बिक्री की कार्यवाही में भाग लेने, जानकारी और शर्तों के लिए वेबसाइट <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> & <https://www.aubank.in/bank-auction> अवश्य देखें। और अधिक जानकारी के लिए श्री भानु प्रताप सिंह से संपर्क करें : 9358002663 और ई-मेल bhanu.singh3@aubank.in

स्थान: जिला खेम सिंह नगर, उत्तराखण्ड दिनांक: 06 फरवरी 2026



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED
E-SERVICES
CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Figures represent Q3 FY25-26

+115.5%

₹. 286.70 Crores

TOTAL INCOME

+7.0%

Rs. 22.70 Crores

*EBITDA

+8.7%

Rs. 15.22 Crores

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

- Total Income stood at Rs. 286.70 crores in Q3FY26 as compared to 133.05 crores in Q3FY25 registering a growth of 115.5% YoY.
- EBITDA increased by 7.0% YoY to Rs. 22.70 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 21.20 crores in Q3FY25.*EBITDA includes Other Income
- Profit after tax grew by 8.7% YoY to Rs. 15.22 crores in Q3FY26 from Rs. 14.01 crores in Q3FY25.
- The Company has declared its first interim dividend of 5% on the face value of its equity shares.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	December 31, 2025 Unaudited	December 31, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
Total Revenue from operations	28,067.64	12,763.48	79,441.84	28,014.75	51,935.33
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	2,095.11	1,908.84	6,890.67	5,580.47	7,913.53
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1,522.46	1,401.05	5,102.65	4,150.12	5,881.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,497.07	1,399.83	5,077.26	4,146.45	5,895.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)					
(a) Basic	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79
(b) Diluted	1.39	1.44	4.71	4.33	5.79

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	
-------------	--